HANDLE KIT e

FOR SINGLE AND DOUBLE DOOR ENCLOSURES

A) Mark and drill door at locations displayed in the Dirlling Detail. .
B) Install the gasket (Part 1) to the handle (Part 2). Slip the threaded shaft

through the .866" (22.5mm) dia. hole in the door and hold onto the handle. ?0.343

Fasten the handle to the door using the screw, washer and nut supplied 8.7mm

(Parts 3). Note: The handle can be made to open clockwise or counter

clockwise by changing the position of the dog located under the handle

escutcheon.

C) Slip spacer (Part 4) over the handle shaft. 0 B E @
D) Slip cam (Part 5) over the shaft, pins facing up and latch facing out 90° '—%ﬁ I
to the handle. @

E) Add lock rod apaptors (Part 6) onto the cam pins. Slip the rod retainer
plate (Part 7) over the shaft. Tighten the M12 center lock nut and flat
washer (Part 8) as shown.

F) Insert rods (Part 9) through the lock rod guides (Part 10). Insert the M6
screw (Part 11) and sealing washer (Part 12) through the 0.343" (8.7mm)
hole and screw into the rod guide. Insert rods into lock rod adapters and
tighten the screws.

Note: For left hand handle, mount the hardware opposite.

PART # | QTY. DESCRIPTION
1 1 Handle gasket
2 1 Handle, padlocking
3 1 Handle - screw, washer and nut
4 1 Spacer )
5 1 Cam
6 2 Lock rod adapter
7 1 Rod retainer plate
8 1 M12 Nut and washer
9 2 Lock rod
10 2 Lock rod guide
11 2 M6 Screw
12 2 Sealing washer q &b

M HAMMOND Note 1.) Lock rods are supplied to suit 79.31" opening. For enclosures less than 79.31" cut

each rod 1/2 the difference of the opening.
w MANUFACTURING Example: If opening is 18" smaller, then cut 9" off each rod.
ENCLOSURES

TOOL BOX illi Hammer Drill, use " 1 1/16 Open Tape
e #2 Phillips Head - gentre 886(22.5mm), 343(8.7mm) 10m8'2’cll;mwmr;aﬁci/ 18" EndWrenct _ Measure

Screw Driver unc -
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IF REPLACING 8" HANDLE WITH 6" HANDLE
DRILL HOLE ¢0.484

DRILL DETAIL
FOR ENCLOSURE DOOR
PART # DESCRIPTION A
MHKIL2 6" HANDLE W/PADLOCK/KEYLOCK 1.339" (34mm)
MHK?2 6" HANDLE W/PADLOCK 1.339" (34mm)
MHKD2 6" HANDLE W/PADLOCK/DEFEATER 1.339" (34mm)
MHKIL2SS 6" SS HANDLE W/PADLOCK/KEYLOCK 1.339" (34mm)
MHK2SS 6" SS HANDLE W/PADLOCK 1.339" (34mm)
MHKD2SS 6" SS HANDLE W/PADLOCK/DEFEATER 1.339" (34mm)
M HAMMOND
w MANUFACTURING:
TOOL BOX illi H Drill, use " 1 1/16 Open Tape
i’ #2 Phillips Head  gentre AMMET ggs(22.5mm), 343(8.7mm) O™ 17mm, & 96" o\l k Measure

Screw Driver Punch
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